
 

 

Commonwealth of Virginia Campaign 

Advisory Council Roster
 

Chair 
 

Janet L. Lawson 
 

Chair, CVC Advisory Council & VSEAF 

Agency Director 

Virginia Dept. of Human Resource Management 
 

101 N. 14th Street, 12th floor 
 

Richmond, VA 23219 
 

(804) 225-2131 | Fax: (804) 371-7401 
 

janet.lawson@dhrm.virginia.gov 

 
Administration Secretariat 
 

Vacant 

 
Agriculture & Forestry Secretariat 

 

Michael Menefee 

 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 

 

Charitable & Regulatory Programs Manager  

 

Virginia Dept. of Agriculture and Consumer Services             

 

102 Governor Street  

 

Richmond, VA 23219 | (804) 786-3983  

michael.menefee@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 

Commerce & Trade Secretariat 
 

Maria Pruner 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 

Sr. Talent Development Generalist 

Virginia Housing 

601 South Belvidere Street 
 

Richmond, VA 23220 
 

(804) 343-5873  

 

Maria.Pruner@virginiahousing.com 

 

Education Secretariat 
 

Cindi Phares 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Program Administrator, Employee Recognition 
 

Virginia Commonwealth University 
 
600 W. Franklin Street 
 

Richmond, VA 23284 
 

(804) 828-1521 | Fax (804) 828-1434 
 

cphares@vcu.edu 

 
Education (at Large) 
 

Carol Keese 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Associate Vice President, Marketing 

 

University of Virginia 
 

2420 Old Ivy Road 
 

Charlottesville, VA 22908 
 

carolkeese@virginia.edu 

 
Education (at Large) 
 

Mark Smith 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Director of State Government Relations Office 

of Government and Community Relations 

George Mason University 

108 North 8th Street, Richmond, VA 
 

23219 (804) 786-2216 | mesmith@gmu.edu 

 
Education/Southwest 
 

Dawn Camacho 
 

Jessica Pharis (Assistant)** 

Member, CVC AdvisoryCouncil 

Special Assistant to the Vice President of Human 

Resources 
 

Virginia Tech Human Resources 
 

North End Center, Suite 2300 
 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 
 

Phone: (540) 231-2017 | Fax: (540) 231-3830 
 

camachod@vt.edu | jessicapharis@vt.edu

mailto:Emily.Elliott@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:michael.menefee@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:cphares@vcu.edu
mailto:carolkeese@virginia.edu
mailto:mesmith@gmu.edu
mailto:susanh7@vt.edu
mailto:jessicapharis@vt.edu


 

Commonwealth of Virginia Campaign 

Advisory Council Roster 

Legislative Secretariat 
 

Rose Ramsey 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Senate of Virginia 
 

State Capitol, #302 
 

Richmond, VA 23219 
 

(804) 698-7402 | Fax: (804) 698-7670 
 

rramsey@senate.virginia.gov 

 
Finance Secretariat 

 

Craig Burns 
 

Lisa Tortorella (Assistant)** 

Member, CVC Advisory 

Council Tax Commissioner 

Virginia Department of Taxation 
 

P.O. Box 2475 
 

Richmond, VA, 23218 
 

(804) 786-3332 | Fax (804) 786-3536 
 

Craig.Burns@tax.virginia.gov 

Lisa.Tortorella@tax.virginia.gov 

 
Health & Human Services Secretariat 

 

Shakira Brown 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Office of the Commissioner 
 

Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative 

Services 
 

8004 Franklin Farms Drive 
 

Henrico, VA 23229-5019 
 

(804) 662-7010 | shakira.brown@dars.virginia.gov 

Labor Secretariat 
 

Vacant 

 
Natural Resources Secretariat 
 

George P. Braxton, J.D., C.D.E 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council  

Chief Diversity and Inclusion Officer 

Department of Wildlife Resources 

7870 Villa Park Drive, Suite 400 
 

Henrico, VA 23228 
 

(804) 503-1777 | george.braxton@dwr.virginia.gov  

Public Safety & Homeland Security Secretariat 

Lucinda Childs-White 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Human Resource Director 
 

Department of Corrections, 6900 Atmore Drive 
 

Richmond, VA 23225 
 
(804) 887-7881 | Fax: (804) 674-3622 
 

Lucinda.Childs-White@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 
Transportation Secretariat 
 

Sandra Norman 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council 
 

Division Administrator, Civil Rights 
 

Virginia Department of Transportation 
 

1401 E. Broad Street, 13th Floor 
 

Richmond, VA 23219 
 

(804) 786-4552 | sandra.norman@vdot.virginia.gov

mailto:rramsey@senate.virginia.gov
mailto:Craig.Burns@tax.virginia.gov
mailto:Lisa.Tortorella@tax.virginia.gov
mailto:shakira.brown@dars.virginia.gov
mailto:george.braxton@dwr.virginia.gov
mailto:Lucinda.Childs-White@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:sandra.norman@vdot.virginia.gov


Commonwealth of Virginia Campaign 

Advisory Council Roster 

 

Veterans and Defense Affairs Secretariat  

 

Amy M. Rodriguez 

 
Member, CVC Advisory Council 

 

V3 Transition Coordinator, Hampton Roads 
 

Virginia Department of Veterans Services 
 

101 N 14th Street, 17th Floor 

 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 

 

(804) 786-8060 | (804) 297-614 (cell) 
 

amy.rodriguez@dvs.virginia.gov 

 

 
Members At Large 

 

Independent 
 

Dr. Deardrian Carver 
 

Member, CVC Advisory Council Chief Customer 

Relations Officer Virginia Retirement System 

1200 East Main Street 
 

Richmond, VA 23219 
 

(804) 344-3148 | (888) 827-3847 
 

dcarver@varetire.org 
 

 
 

Acting* Assistant/Stand-In** 

 

CVC Staff  (Non-Voting, Staff) 
 

Justin L. Shreve  

CVC Director 

(804) 225-2131 

Justin.shreve@dhrm.virginia.gov 
 
 
Jonathan N. Singleton 

Supervisor of CVC Operations & VSELP 

(804) 225-2131 | (804) 356-9674 Cell 

jonathan.singleton@dhrm.virginia.gov 
 
 
Christina Higgs 

CVC & VSEAF Grant Program 

(804) 225-2131 

christina.higgs@dhrm.virginia.gov 
 
LaDonna Judkins 

Acting Secretary 

(804)225-2131 
ladonna.judkins@dhrm.virginia.

gov  

 

VSEAF Sub-Committee 

1. Dr. Deardrian Carver 

2. Maria Pruner  

3. Craig Burns 

4. Dawn Camacho 

5. Mark Smith 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Updated 

8/30/2022  

(15 Advisors) 

(3 CVC Staff) 
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